70316.0101 Title.0200

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1450

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection 2 of section 11-09.1-05 and sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 2, remove "40-05.1-06 and" and replace "limitations on home" with "refunds by retailers of home rule sales and use taxes"

Page 1, line 3, remove "rule sales taxes"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 26

- Page 6, remove the overstrike over lines 19 through 24 and insert immediately thereafter "<u>At</u> the time of purchase, a retailer may provide to the purchaser a credit or refund equal to the refund amount eligible from the tax commissioner under this section, provided the total tax identified on all invoices, cash register receipts, or other sales documentation is an amount equal to the total tax calculated less the refund or credit provided.
  - 6. The tax commissioner may adopt rules to implement this section."

Renumber accordingly